NILAMBER-PITAMBER UNIVERSITY

MEDININAGAR, PALAMU - 822102

is Jolidays for the Year, 2024
"0"{;:;: of 1ol X Day/Days Date & Month No. (:)fl[)nys
1 New Year Day ] . Monday ol ;an. o1
2 Makarsankranti - Monday 15 Jan. i
3 Netajec Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti Tuc-sday 23 Jan. o
4 Repbulic Day Friday 26 Jan. o
S Vasant Panchami Wednesday 14 Feb.
6 Ravidas Jayanti Saturday 24 Feb. ol
7 Mahashivratri Friday 08 March ()]
8 Holi Mon.-Tues. 25 — 26 Mar. 02
9 Good Friday Friday 29 Mnrch' 01
10 Sarhul, Eid-ul-Fitr Thur.-Friday 11-12 April 02
11 Ramnavami Wednesday 17 April o1
12 Mazdoor Diwas Wednesday 01 May ol
13 Budh Purnima Thursday 23 May ol
14 Summer Vacation (Only for Teachers) Sat. — Thur. 01 June to 20 June 20
15 Bakrid (Eid-ul-Zuha) Monday 17 June ol .
16 | Muharam Wednesday 17 July 0l
17 Vishva Adiwasi Diwas Friday 09 August o1
18 | Independence Day Thursday 15 August o1
19 Raksha Bandhan Monday 19 August ol
20 Sri Krishna Janmashtami Monday 26 August (0]
21 Ganesh Chaturthi Saturday 07 Sep. 01
22 Karma Puja Saturday 14 Sep. o1
23 Milad-Ul-Nabi Monday 16 Sep. al
24 Vishwakarma Puja & Anant Chaturdashi Tuesday 17 Sep. ol
= 25 Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02 Oct. 01
26 Kalash Sthapan Thursday 03 Oct. 01
27 Durga Puja Mon. — Sat. 07 — 12 Oct. 06
28 Dhanteras, Deepawli, Chitragupt Puja & Chhath Puja Tues. - Sat. 29 Oct. — 09 Nov. 12
29 ﬂ;;};l:fnd Sthapana Diwas, Birsa Jayanti & Gurunanak Friday 15 Nov. o1
30 Christmas & Winter Vacation Tues. — Tues. 24 — 31 Dec. 08

Note :- University reserves the right to make changes & rectification in the Holidays list as required

1.

Declaration of Muslim Holiday is subject to visibility of Moon.
Sohrai, Ambedkar Jayanti, Hul Diwas, Rath Yatra Fall on Sunday.

2.
3. Restricted Holidays : (a) Tusu Parv- 16" January (Tuesday), (b) Gurugovind Singh Jayanti 17" January (Wednesday),
(c) Holi 27 March (Wednesday) (d) Ester Monday 1% April (Monday), (¢) Karma Puja 13 September (Friday).
4. Sunday are included for counting holidays.
By order of the Vice-Chancellor
Sd/-
Registrar

Memo No. :- NPUZ. R (6\4.../23
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Copy forwarded to :-

1.

All Deans, N.P.U. & Heads of the University department under N.P. U, Medininagar.

2. All Officers of N.P. U, Medininagar.
3. All Principals Constituent & Affiliated Colleges under N.P.University, Medininagar.
4, The O.S.D.(J) to Hon’ble Governor’s Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Ranchi.
5. The Secretary, Dept. of Higher and Technical Education, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi .

) 6. The Director, Dept. of Higher and Technical Education, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi .
7. The Secretary, U.G.C., New Delhi,
8. The Secretary, Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi.

9. P.A.tothe VC/R for information to the VC and Registrar,

10. The Editor — (a) Aaj, Ranchi (b) Danik Bhaskar, Ranchi (¢) Dainik Jagran, Ranchi (d) Hindustan, Ranchi € Hindustan

Times, Ranchi (f) Prabhat Khabar, Ranchi (g) The Telegraph, Ranchi (h) The Times of India, Ranchi for publication

of the list of cost if they so desire. bl
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